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1. Darren Concho 

Acoma Senior Olympics 

Acoma Senior Center  

PO Box 475 

Acoma, NM 87034 

C     505-918-9165 

O     505-552-5175 

F      505-552-7614 

E     dconcho58@gmail.com  

 6.   Ann McPhee    
Doña Ana County Senior Olympics, Inc. 

2211 N. Main, Suite 12  

Las Cruces, NM 88001 

E     mcpt4@yahoo.com 

Mary Jordan-Office Admin. 

E     Jordanwalks13@gmail.com 

C     469-964-1450 

11.    Nicole Alire 
Rio Arriba County Senior Olympics 

1122 Industrial Park Rd. 

Española, NM 87532 

O   505-753-6663 

F    505-747-0336 

E   nicole.alire@rio-arriba.org 

 

2. Fermín Gallegos  

Albuquerque 50+ Games  

North Domingo Baca 

Multigenerational Center  

7521 Carmel Ave. NE  

Albuquerque, NM 87113 

O     505-764-6495 

C     505-870-4498 

E     fgallegos@cabq.gov 

Alt. Contact: Joel Mahoney  

O    505-350-1545 

E     jmahoney@cabq.gov  

 7.    Jack Lowery 

High Desert Games 

Bonnie Dallas Senior Center 

109 E La Plata St. 

Farmington, NM 87401 

O    505-599-1380 

C    360-350-8741 

F     505-564-9271 

E     jlowery@fmtn.org 

12.    Manuel Sanchez-Director 

Santa Fe 50+ Senior Olympics 

MEG Center 

PO Box 909 

City of Santa Fe 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-0909 

O    505-955-4725 

F     505-955-4797 

C    505-795-3417 

E    mnsanchez@santafenm.gov  

3. Sally Zamora 

Cibola Senior Olympics  

Cibola Senior Citizens Center  

550 Jurassic Court 

Grants, NM 87020 

O     505-285-3922 

C     505-240-0408 

F     505-285-4508 

E     sallyzamora904@hotmail.com 

Alt. Contact: Dorela Chavez 

E.    dchavez@grantsnm.gov  

 8.    Mary Puccio 

City of Hobbs Senior Games 

200 E Broadway Street 

Hobbs, NM 88240 

O    575-397-9301 

E     Mpuccio@hobbsnm.org 

 

Alt Contact: Doug McDaniel-Rec Dir. 

O     575-397-9627 

E     dmcdaniel@hobbsnm.org  

 

13.    Jorge Venegas 
Valencia County Senior Olympics 

Daniel Fernandez Recreation  

Center 

1103 Hwy 314 

Los Lunas, NM 87031 

O    505-352-7725 

F     505-352-3591 

C    505-639-6805 

E    venegasj@loslunasnm.gov  

4. Melinda Coslett  

Clovis/Curry County 50+ Olympics 

PO Box 431 

Clovis, NM 88102-0431 

C     575-799-6485 

E     mccos1@hotmail.com 

Alt. Contact: Marty Tressell 

E    mtressell@plateautel.net  

 9.   Cheryldine Valencia 

Pueblo of Isleta Senior Games 

Pueblo Isleta Elder Center 

PO Box 1270  

Isleta, NM 87022 

O   505-869-9770 Ex: 9336 

F    505-869-7593 

E    cheryldine.valencia@isletapueblo.com 

14.    Ted Williams 

Los Alamos Senior Games 

364 Ridgecrest Ave. 

White Rock, NM 87547 

O    505-672-1639 

C    505-709-0423 

E    williamstj@earthlink.net 

5. Mario Quintana 

Copper Country Senior Olympics 

2331 N. Kimberly Drive  

PO Box 2376 

Silver City, NM 88061  

C     575-590-2352 

E     mcq2_2000@yahoo.com   

 

10.   Cindy Prelo 

Mescalero Apache Senior Olympics 

PO Box 227 

456 Lipan Ave. 

Mescalero, NM 88340 

O    575-464-1614 

F     575-464-0114 

C    575-491-4275 

E    mesc@matisp.net   OR 

      cprelo@mescaleroapachetribe.com 
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